

SB0013/967170/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 13

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Reilly” and substitute “, Reilly, and Beidle”; in line 2, strike “and Traffic Study”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 13 down through “date” in line 20 and substitute “providing that the Advisory Group is a public body and subject to certain provisions of law”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “**AUTHORITY**” and substitute “**DEPARTMENT**”; after line 13, insert:

“(1) THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION, OR THE SECRETARY’S DESIGNEE;

“(2) THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATOR, OR THE ADMINISTRATOR’S DESIGNEE;”;

in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, after “**TWO**” insert “**CITIZEN**”; in lines 21 and 24, in each instance, after “**THREE**” insert “**CITIZEN**”; and in lines 14, 16, 18, and 20, strike “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, and “**(4)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, and “**(6)**”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 16, strike “**HOLD MONTHLY MEETINGS**” and substitute “**ADOPT BYLAWS**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with line 17 on page 3 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive, and substitute:

(Over)

“(2) PROVIDE THE AUTHORITY WITH AN INDEPENDENT, CITIZEN-
INFORMED PERSPECTIVE ON THE AUTHORITY’S OPERATIONS AT THE
CHESAPEAKE BAY BRIDGE; AND

(3) (I) ASSIST THE AUTHORITY IN:

1. ASSESSING POTENTIAL CONCERNS ABOUT
ACTIVITY RELATING TO THE CHESAPEAKE BAY BRIDGE; AND

2. EDUCATING THE GENERAL PUBLIC ABOUT
ACTIVITY RELATING TO THE CHESAPEAKE BAY BRIDGE; AND

(II) WORK COLLABORATIVELY WITH THE AUTHORITY AND
PROVIDE PERTINENT INPUT RELATED TO TRAFFIC AND CUSTOMER SERVICE
ISSUES.

(I) THE ADVISORY GROUP IS A PUBLIC BODY AND SUBJECT TO TITLE 3
OF THE GENERAL PROVISIONS ARTICLE.”.

On page 4, in lines 3 and 8, strike “(I)” and “(J)”, respectively, and substitute “(J)” and “(K)”, respectively; and in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike “four” and substitute “three”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with line 20 on page 4 through line 13 on page 5.

On page 5, in line 14, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”.